

OD- 9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE.

WPO/557/2025

COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES AND MERCHANDISE LIMITED AND ANR.  
VS  
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY  
Date: 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.*  
*Ms. Soumita Biswas, Adv.*  
*Mr. Bikash Shaw, Adv.*  
*Sk. Saad Islam, Adv.*  
*....for the petitioners*  
*Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Anupam Dasadhikari, Adv.*  
*....for the KMC*

1. List this matter on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

akg/