

OD-04

WPO/557/2025
THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

Commercial Properties And Merchandise Ltd. & Anr.
Versus
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Before:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date: 25th November 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Bikash Shaw, Advocate

Sk. Saad Islam, Advocate

for the petitioners

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Advocate

Mr. Anupam Dasadhikari, Advocate

for the KMC

The Court: Having heard learned advocates for the respective parties and noting the submission of Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate representing the municipal authorities that a sum in excess of Rs.1.30 crores is due and payable by the petitioner no.1 on account of municipal rates and taxes, though the quantum thereof is disputed by Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate representing the petitioners, I am of the view that the municipal authorities should disclose the exact quantum due in the form of a chart when the matter is taken up next.

List this matter for further consideration after two weeks from date.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)